
8:20AM
Grp 1
Tee 1 Soomin Oh (a) * Ansan, Republic of Korea 69 -3

Chisato Iwai
Celine Boutier

Saitama, Japan
Montrouge, France

69
69

-3
-3

8:31AM
Grp 3
Tee 1 Cassie Porter Peregian Springs, Australia 69 -3

Eun-Hee Ji *
Jenny Shin

Gapyung, Republic of Korea
Seoul, Republic of Korea

69
69

-3
-3

8:42AM
Grp 5
Tee 1 Minjee Lee Perth, Australia 68 -4

Haeran Ryu
Gaby Lopez

Suwon, Republic of Korea
Mexico City, Mexico

68
69

-4
-3

8:53AM
Grp 7
Tee 1 Miranda Wang Tianjin, People's Republic of China 68 -4

Hye-Jin Choi
Hannah Green

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Perth, Australia
68
68

-4
-4

9:04AM
Grp 9
Tee 1 Stephanie Kyriacou Sydney, Australia 68 -4

Miyu Yamashita
Lucy Li

Osaka, Japan
Redwood Shores, CA

68
68

-4
-4

9:15AM
Grp 11
Tee 1 Madelene Sagstrom Enkoping, Sweden 68 -4

Andrea Lee
Minami Katsu

Hermosa Beach, CA
Kagoshima, Japan

68
68

-4
-4

9:26AM
Grp 13
Tee 1 Jin Hee Im Jeju, Republic of Korea 67 -5

A Lim Kim
Brooke M. Henderson

Seongnam-si, Republic of Korea

Smiths Falls, Ontario
67
67

-5
-5

9:37AM
Grp 15
Tee 1 Akie Iwai Saitama, Japan 67 -5

Narin An *
Weiwei Zhang

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Hainan, People's Republic of China

67
67

-5
-5

9:48AM
Grp 17
Tee 1 Maja Stark Abbekas, Sweden 67 -5

Gemma Dryburgh
Manon De Roey

Aberdeen, Scotland
Lint, Belgium

67
67

-5
-5

9:59AM
Grp 19
Tee 1 Somi Lee Yongin-si, Republic of Korea 66 -6

Saki Baba
Nasa Hataoka

Tokyo, Japan
Ibaraki, Japan

66
67

-6
-5

10:10AM
Grp 21
Tee 1 Gurleen Kaur Houston, TX 66 -6

Yealimi Noh
Jennifer Kupcho

San Francisco, CA
Westminster, CO

66
66

-6
-6

10:21AM
Grp 23
Tee 1 Rio Takeda Kumamoto, Japan 65 -7

Chanettee Wannasaen
Brooke Matthews

Chiang mai, Thailand
Rogers, AR

65
65

-7
-7

10:32AM
Grp 25
Tee 1 Sei Young Kim Seoul, Republic of Korea 62 -10

Hyo Joo Kim
Lindy Duncan

Wonju, Republic of Korea
Plantation, FL

63
64

-9
-8

8:20AM
Grp 2
Tee 10 Auston Kim St. Augustine, FL 69 -3

Jin Young Ko
Esther Henseleit

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Hamburg, Germany

69
70

-3
-2

8:31AM
Grp 4
Tee 10 Leona Maguire Cavan, Ireland 70 -2

Lauren Coughlin
Ashleigh Buhai

Charlottesville, VA
Johannesburg, South Africa

70
70

-2
-2

8:42AM
Grp 6
Tee 10 Mary Liu Xi'an, People's Republic of China 70 -2

Robyn Choi
Chella Choi *

Gold Coast, Australia
Seoul, Republic of Korea

70
70

-2
-2

8:53AM
Grp 8
Tee 10 Yuri Yoshida Chiba, Japan 71 -1

Mi Hyang Lee
Lilia Vu

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Fountain Valley, CA

71
71

-1
-1

9:04AM
Grp 10
Tee 10 Benedetta Moresco Caldogno, Italy 71 -1

Ilhee Lee
Yan Liu

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Fujian, People's Republic of China

71
71

-1
-1

9:15AM
Grp 12
Tee 10 Nanna Koerstz Madsen Smoerum, Denmark 71 -1

Jeongeun Lee6 *
In Gee Chun *

Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea

Seoul, Republic of Korea
71
71

-1
-1

9:26AM
Grp 14
Tee 10 Ingrid Lindblad Halmstad, Sweden 71 -1

Jenny Bae
Ina Yoon

Suwanee, GA
Seoul, Republic of Korea

71
71

-1
-1

9:37AM
Grp 16
Tee 10 Lottie Woad Farnham, England 71 -1

Nataliya Guseva
Jeongeun Lee5 *

Miami, FL
Seoul, Republic of Korea

71
72

-1
E

9:48AM
Grp 18
Tee 10 Sung Hyun Park * Seoul, Republic of Korea 72 E

Gabriela Ruffels
Linn Grant

Melbourne, Australia
Viken, Sweden

72
72

E
E

9:59AM
Grp 20
Tee 10 Grace Kim Sydney, Australia 72 E

Paula Reto
Pauline Roussin-Bouchard

Bloemfontein, South Africa
Orcieres 1850, France

72
73

E
+1

10:10AM
Grp 22
Tee 10 Haeji Kang Seoul, Republic of Korea 73 +1

Esther Kwon (a) *
Kristen Gillman

Calabasas, CA
Austin, TX

73
73

+1
+1

10:21AM
Grp 24
Tee 10 Allisen Corpuz Kapolei, HI 73 +1

Carlota Ciganda
Karis Anne Davidson

Pamplona, Spain
Gold Coast, Australia

73
73

+1
+1

10:32AM
Grp 26
Tee 10 Julia Lopez Ramirez Benahavis, Spain 73 +1

Kumkang Park *
Sarah Schmelzel

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Phoenix, AZ

74
74

+2
+2

2025 BMW Ladies Championship
Round 2 Starting Times

Friday, October 17, 2025

Pine Beach Golf Links

Purse: $2,300,000.00

Par: 36 36 - 72  Yardage: 6785



#1 9:37 AMNarin An * 67 -5Tee
#1 9:59 AMSaki Baba 66 -6Tee

#10 9:26 AMJenny Bae 71 -1Tee
#1 8:20 AMCeline Boutier 69 -3Tee

#10 8:31 AMAshleigh Buhai 70 -2Tee
#10 8:42 AMChella Choi * 70 -2Tee
#1 8:53 AMHye-Jin Choi 68 -4Tee

#10 8:42 AMRobyn Choi 70 -2Tee
#10 9:15 AMIn Gee Chun * 71 -1Tee
#10 10:21 AMCarlota Ciganda 73 +1Tee
#10 10:21 AMAllisen Corpuz 73 +1Tee
#10 8:31 AMLauren Coughlin 70 -2Tee
#10 10:21 AMKaris Anne Davidson 73 +1Tee
#1 9:48 AMManon De Roey 67 -5Tee
#1 9:48 AMGemma Dryburgh 67 -5Tee
#1 10:32 AMLindy Duncan 64 -8Tee

#10 10:10 AMKristen Gillman 73 +1Tee
#10 9:48 AMLinn Grant 72 ETee
#1 8:53 AMHannah Green 68 -4Tee

#10 9:37 AMNataliya Guseva 71 -1Tee
#1 9:59 AMNasa Hataoka 67 -5Tee
#1 9:26 AMBrooke M. Henderson 67 -5Tee

#10 8:20 AMEsther Henseleit 70 -2Tee
#1 9:26 AMJin Hee Im 67 -5Tee
#1 9:37 AMAkie Iwai 67 -5Tee
#1 8:20 AMChisato Iwai 69 -3Tee
#1 8:31 AMEun-Hee Ji * 69 -3Tee

#10 10:10 AMHaeji Kang 73 +1Tee
#1 9:15 AMMinami Katsu 68 -4Tee
#1 10:10 AMGurleen Kaur 66 -6Tee
#1 9:26 AMA Lim Kim 67 -5Tee

#10 8:20 AMAuston Kim 69 -3Tee
#10 9:59 AMGrace Kim 72 ETee
#1 10:32 AMHyo Joo Kim 63 -9Tee
#1 10:32 AMSei Young Kim 62 -10Tee

#10 8:20 AMJin Young Ko 69 -3Tee
#10 9:15 AMNanna Koerstz Madsen 71 -1Tee
#1 10:10 AMJennifer Kupcho 66 -6Tee

#10 10:10 AMEsther Kwon (a) * 73 +1Tee

#1 9:04 AMStephanie Kyriacou 68 -4Tee
#1 9:15 AMAndrea Lee 68 -4Tee

#10 9:04 AMIlhee Lee 71 -1Tee
#10 8:53 AMMi Hyang Lee 71 -1Tee
#1 8:42 AMMinjee Lee 68 -4Tee
#1 9:59 AMSomi Lee 66 -6Tee

#10 9:37 AMJeongeun Lee5 * 72 ETee
#10 9:15 AMJeongeun Lee6 * 71 -1Tee
#1 9:04 AMLucy Li 68 -4Tee

#10 9:26 AMIngrid Lindblad 71 -1Tee
#10 8:42 AMMary Liu 70 -2Tee
#10 9:04 AMYan Liu 71 -1Tee
#1 8:42 AMGaby Lopez 69 -3Tee

#10 10:32 AMJulia Lopez Ramirez 73 +1Tee
#10 8:31 AMLeona Maguire 70 -2Tee
#1 10:21 AMBrooke Matthews 65 -7Tee

#10 9:04 AMBenedetta Moresco 71 -1Tee
#1 10:10 AMYealimi Noh 66 -6Tee
#1 8:20 AMSoomin Oh (a) * 69 -3Tee

#10 10:32 AMKumkang Park * 74 +2Tee
#10 9:48 AMSung Hyun Park * 72 ETee
#1 8:31 AMCassie Porter 69 -3Tee

#10 9:59 AMPaula Reto 72 ETee
#10 9:59 AMPauline Roussin-Bouchard 73 +1Tee
#10 9:48 AMGabriela Ruffels 72 ETee
#1 8:42 AMHaeran Ryu 68 -4Tee
#1 9:15 AMMadelene Sagstrom 68 -4Tee

#10 10:32 AMSarah Schmelzel 74 +2Tee
#1 8:31 AMJenny Shin 69 -3Tee
#1 9:48 AMMaja Stark 67 -5Tee
#1 10:21 AMRio Takeda 65 -7Tee

#10 8:53 AMLilia Vu 71 -1Tee
#1 8:53 AMMiranda Wang 68 -4Tee
#1 10:21 AMChanettee Wannasaen 65 -7Tee

#10 9:37 AMLottie Woad 71 -1Tee
#1 9:04 AMMiyu Yamashita 68 -4Tee

#10 9:26 AMIna Yoon 71 -1Tee
#10 8:53 AMYuri Yoshida 71 -1Tee
#1 9:37 AMWeiwei Zhang 67 -5Tee

Starting Tee and TimeName

2025 BMW Ladies Championship
Alpha Pairings For Round 2

Friday, October 17, 2025

Pine Beach Golf Links

Purse: $2,300,000.00

Par: 36 36 - 72  Yardage: 6785

Name Starting Tee and Time
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